

TO: Mayor Wilson

FROM: Michelle Blue, Animal Services Associate Division Director

DATE: February 3, 2020

RE: Animal Services Advisory Committee

Dear Mayor Wilson,

On behalf of Salt Lake County Animal Services, we respectfully request that the following six candidates be appointed to the Animal Services Advisory Committee.

The members of our committee are our contracting cities and townships. According to ordinance, each committee member shall be nominated by their respective Mayor. These vacancies were created when the terms of the elected officials expired, and they will serve until the terms of their respective elective official ends, or until another designee is nominated.

Rita Lund, Representing Millcreek
 Nominated by Millcreek Mayor Jeff Silvestrini
 Term Begins: On date in which the Council approves the appointment
 Term expires 01/01/2024

 Gary Bowen, Representing Emigration Canyon Township Nominated by Emigration Canyon Mayor Joe Smolka Term Begins: On date in which the Council approves the appointment Term expires 01/01/2024

 Kevin Severson, Representing Copperton Township Nominated by Copperton Mayor Sean Clayton Term Begins: On date in which the Council approves the appointment Term expires 01/01/2024

Kane Loader, Representing Midvale City
 Nominated by Midvale Mayor Robert Hale
 Term Begins: On date in which the Council approves the appointment
 Term expires 01/01/2022

Nole Walkingshaw, Representing Salt Lake City
 Nominated by Salt Lake City Mayor Erin Mendenhall
 Term Begins: On date in which the Council approves the appointment
 Term expires 01/01/2024

 Chrystal Butterfield, Representing Kearns Township Nominated by Kearns Mayor Kelly Bush Term Begins: On date in which the Council approves the appointment Term expires 01/01/2024

Supplemental information is attached. We appreciate your consideration of this request.



Board Member Nomination & Application

Board: Animal Services Advisory Board	Date: _July 18, 2019
Nominated By (if applicable): Millcreek	
Applicant Name Rita Lund	
Home Address:	City, State, Zip_Millcreek, UT 84109
Work Address:	
Home Phone: Work Phone:	E-Mail:
Would applicant prefer work or home phone/ac	ddress used as mailing address? Work
Salt Lake County Council District #: 4	
To find the district you live in go to http://slco.c "Interactive Maps" area. Enter your address into representative. Be sure to enter the District rep	o the search box to find your County Council
I prefer that my personal contact information re	emain private and protected Yes 🕬 No 🗖
Unique qualifications and/or perspectives you was I have lived and worked in Millcreek for many years	vould bring to a Board or Commission: and am very familiar with the issues related to
animals and particularly dogs in Millcreek. I have spe	ent a great deal of time advocating for responsible
dog ownership and am a strong believer in the education	ation of pet owners as the best method to mitigate
Although Lam no longer a dog owner Lunderstand	h
Although I am no longer a dog owner, I understand to cause problems. As someone who in their work capa	acity has fielded many calls and assisted in action
complaints, I feel qualified to serve on the Animal Se	ervices Advisory Board.
	,
Page 1	Revised 11/20

Revised 11/2014

Board Member Nomination & Application

Applicant Name Rita Lund
Are you a current member of another county board? Yes ☐ No ☐✓
If yes, board/commission
Have you ever been a member of a board or commission in the county? Yes ☑∕No ☐
If yes, board/commission ZAP Advisory Board Dates: 2005
Are you or any member of your immediate family a county employee? Yes 🗖 No 🗗
If yes, explain
Have you ever been convicted of a felony? Yes □ No □
If yes, explain



Forward this application and nomination to the contact below with a resume:

Board Coordinator 2001 S. State Street, # N2-100 Salt Lake City, Utah 84190 Email: boards@slco.org